

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI 66(9)-CONTRACT 4

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS AND OTHER SIDE ROADS

State: VI
County: St. Croix, USVI

Opened at: St. Croix
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 08/25/2011

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 08/25/2011

Contract Awarded to: Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. Date: 09/19/2011

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 4720 Kingshill, VI 00851-4720	5,534,121.00	
Island Roads Corporation 6501 Red Hook Plaza Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802	7,548,579.00	
Engineer's Estimate	6,751,400.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI 66 (9) -CONTRACT 4

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS AND OTHER SIDE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	ALL	570,000.00	570,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		750,000.00	750,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		676,326.50	676,326.50
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	ALL	80,000.00	80,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140,000.00	140,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	ALL	120,000.00	120,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140,000.00	140,000.00
15701-0000	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONTROL (REMOVAL OF EXISTING SOIL EROSION CONTROL)			
		Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (WIRE BACKED)			
		Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	2,100	25.00	52,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		10.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	19,950.00
15706-1000	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
		Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	28	2,000.00	56,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		500.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	28,000.00
15706-1600	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	3	6,000.00	18,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		5,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	13,500.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	6	50.00	300.00
		Island Roads Corporation		100.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	1,020.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI 66 (9) -CONTRACT 4

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS AND OTHER SIDE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-3700	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		260	100.00	26,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			50.00	13,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.50	3,250.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		400	48.00	19,200.00
	Island Roads Corporation			150.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	30,000.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		10	400.00	4,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			300.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	2,000.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		2,400	55.00	132,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			75.00	180,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	216,000.00
40201-0700	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS A, GRADING C			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		8,400	210.00	1,764,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			310.00	2,604,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			235.00	1,974,000.00
40201-0800	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS B, GRADING C			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		550	210.00	115,500.00
	Island Roads Corporation			310.00	170,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			235.00	129,250.00
40201-1300	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS A, GRADING E (TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS)			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		4,500	210.00	945,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			310.00	1,395,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			290.00	1,305,000.00
40201-1400	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS B, GRADING E (TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS)			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		550	210.00	115,500.00
	Island Roads Corporation			310.00	170,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			375.00	206,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI 66 (9) -CONTRACT 4

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS AND OTHER SIDE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41202-0000	GAL	TACK COAT			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		335	15.00	5,025.00
	Island Roads Corporation			30.00	10,050.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			24.00	8,040.00
41301-0600	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		1,000	40.00	40,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			35.00	35,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	9,000.00
56601-2300	SQYD	SHOTCRETE, GRADING C, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		320	100.00	32,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			150.00	48,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	176,000.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		50	300.00	15,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			500.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	10,000.00
60408-0000	EACH	JUNCTION BOX			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		2	8,000.00	16,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			10,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,500.00	13,000.00
60801-0400	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		160	140.00	22,400.00
	Island Roads Corporation			100.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	32,000.00
60915-1000	EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		15	65.00	975.00
	Island Roads Corporation			250.00	3,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	1,650.00
61701-1200	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A STEEL POSTS			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		2,400	32.00	76,800.00
	Island Roads Corporation			90.00	216,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	168,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI 66 (9) -CONTRACT 4

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS AND OTHER SIDE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0400	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		6	3,000.00	18,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			600.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	24,000.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		6	3,500.00	21,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			6,000.00	36,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	30,000.00
61707-1000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING, G4 SYSTEM			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		90	150.00	13,500.00
	Island Roads Corporation			150.00	13,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	67,500.00
62401-0100	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		5,000	6.00	30,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			5.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.95	49,750.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		5,000	4.00	20,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			10.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	20,000.00
62632-0000	LPSM	PLANTINGS			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		ALL	65,000.00	65,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			70,000.00	70,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45,000.00	45,000.00
63301-0000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM (PROJECT SIGN)			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		2	1,800.00	3,600.00
	Island Roads Corporation			2,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	4,000.00
63301-1000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN (INTERPRETIVE SIGN)			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		1	800.00	800.00
	Island Roads Corporation			2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI 66 (9) -CONTRACT 4

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS AND OTHER SIDE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		850	100.00	85,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			50.00	42,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	51,000.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		37,000	3.00	111,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			4.00	148,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.05	149,850.00
63401-1600	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		1,900	3.00	5,700.00
	Island Roads Corporation			4.00	7,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.50	12,350.00
63403-0800	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		3,400	18.00	61,200.00
	Island Roads Corporation			20.00	68,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.60	19,040.00
63405-3250	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		2	400.00	800.00
	Island Roads Corporation			1,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,300.00	2,600.00
63406-0200	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE B			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		290	18.00	5,220.00
	Island Roads Corporation			50.00	14,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.25	2,682.50
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		50	150.00	7,500.00
	Island Roads Corporation			150.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	6,000.00
63502-2000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		2	4,000.00	8,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			30,000.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	60,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI 66 (9) -CONTRACT 4

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS AND OTHER SIDE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		200	30.00	6,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			50.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	10,000.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		590	14.90	8,791.00
	Island Roads Corporation			14.90	8,791.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.90	8,791.00
63601-1000	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		ALL	258,692.00	258,692.00
	Island Roads Corporation			619,850.00	619,850.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			415,000.00	415,000.00
63601-2000	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, LIGHTING			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		ALL	336,720.00	336,720.00
	Island Roads Corporation			153,088.00	153,088.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350,000.00	350,000.00
63601-3000	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, ELECTRICAL			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		ALL	138,998.00	138,998.00
	Island Roads Corporation			155,250.00	155,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	6,000.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		1	30,000.00	30,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			40,000.00	40,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			29,000.00	29,000.00
64501-0000	LPSM	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Island Roads Corporation			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
65101-1000	SQYD	DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH			
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		560	40.00	22,400.00
	Island Roads Corporation			200.00	112,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			135.00	75,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI 66(9)-CONTRACT 4

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS AND OTHER SIDE ROADS

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	5,534,121.00	5,534,121.00	
Island Roads Corporation	7,548,579.00	7,548,579.00	

The apparent low bidder is 18 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI 66(9)-CONTRACT 4

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS AND OTHER SIDE ROADS

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: VI 66(9)-CONTRACT 4

Project Name: SIGNAL SYSTEM AT MT WELCOME ROAD

State: VI
County: St Croix
USVI

Opened at: St. Croix
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 08/25/2011

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 08/25/2011

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Island Roads Corporation 6501 Red Hook Plaza Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802-1306	312,000.00	
Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 4720 Kingshill, VI 00851-4720	372,325.00	
Engineer's Estimate	300,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: VI 66 (9) -CONTRACT 4

Project Name: SIGNAL SYSTEM AT MT WELCOME ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0500	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		25	50.00	1,250.00
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.			15.00	375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			36.00	900.00
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		10	50.00	500.00
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.			25.00	250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	650.00
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		20	125.00	2,500.00
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.			75.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	1,700.00
61504-1000	SQYD	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		10	150.00	1,500.00
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.			1,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	6,000.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	50.00	5,000.00
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.			150.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	6,000.00
63601-1000	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	265,650.00	265,650.00
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.			325,000.00	325,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			235,000.00	235,000.00
63610-0000	LNFT	CONDUIT (CONCRETE ENVELOPE)			
	Island Roads Corporation		110	160.00	17,600.00
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.			20.00	2,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	14,300.00
63610-1600	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC			
	Island Roads Corporation		400	20.00	8,000.00
	Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.			35.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	22,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: VI 66(9)-CONTRACT 4

Project Name: SIGNAL SYSTEM AT MT WELCOME ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63621-1000	EACH	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX			
		Island Roads Corporation	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
		Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.		800.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,690.00	13,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: VI 66(9)-CONTRACT 4

Project Name: SIGNAL SYSTEM AT MT WELCOME ROAD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Island Roads Corporation	312,000.00	312,000.00	
Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.	372,325.00	372,325.00	

The apparent low bidder is 4 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/25/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: VI 66(9)-CONTRACT 4

Project Name: SIGNAL SYSTEM AT MT WELCOME ROAD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.